
February 6, 2024 
City Council District Reapportionment Plan 

Boundaries Descriptions 
(OPTION 6) 

 
District 1 shall include: 
 
Starting at Five Points St. and W. Eight Mile Rd. (M-102):  W. Eight Mile Rd. east to the Southfield 
Fwy. (M-39), the Southfield Fwy. south to W. McNichols Rd., W. McNichols Rd. east to 
Greenfield Rd., Greenfield Rd. south to Fenkell St., Fenkell St. east to Ardmore St., Ardmore St. 
South to Tyler St., Tyler St. east to Shirley St., Shirley St. south to the Jeffries Fwy. (I-96), Jeffries 
Fwy. (I-96) west to Evergreen Rd., Evergreen Rd. south to the Canadian Pacific Railway (Fullerton 
St.), Canadian Pacific Railway (Fullerton St.) west to the City Limits, City Limits north to Puritan 
St., Puritan St. west to Five Points St., Five Points St. north to W. Eight Mile Road. 
 
District 2 shall include: 
 
Starting at the Southfield Freeway (M-39) and W. Eight Mile Rd. (M-102):  W. Eight Mile Rd. 
east to Woodward Ave., Woodward Ave., south to the Detroit/Highland Park City limit, follow 
the Detroit/Highland Park City limit west then south to Florence St., Florence St. west to Log 
Cabin St., Log Cabin St. south to Puritan St., Puritan St. west to Parkside St., Parkside St. south to 
Midland St., Midland St. east to Alden St., Alden St. south to Lodge Fwy. (M-10), Lodge Fwy. 
(M-10) west to Livernois Ave., Livernois Ave. south to Lyndon St., Lyndon St. west to Meyers 
Rd., Meyers Rd. north to Puritan St., Puritan St. west to Ardmore St., Ardmore St. south to Fenkell 
Ave., Fenkell Ave. west to Greenfield Rd., Greenfield Rd., north to McNichols Rd., McNichols 
Rd. west to the Southfield Fwy., Southfield Fwy. north to W. Eight Mile Rd. 
 
District Three shall include: 
 
Starting at Woodward Ave. and W. Eight Mile Rd. (M-102): W. Eight Mile Rd./E. Eight Mile Rd. 
(M102) east to Kelly Rd., Kelly Rd. southwest to E. Seven Mile Rd., E. Seven Mile Rd. west to 
Gratiot Ave., Gratiot Ave. southwest to E. McNichols Rd., E. McNichols Rd. west to Conner St., 
Conner St. southeast to Gratiot Ave., Gratiot Ave. southwest to Mt. Elliott St., Mt Elliott St. north 
to Edsel Ford Freeway (I-94), Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94) west to the Chrysler Fwy. (I-75), Chrysler 
Fwy. (I-75) north to Detroit/Hamtramck City Limit, follow Detroit/Hamtramck City Limit 
generally south, east and north to intersection with the Highland Park City limits, Detroit/Highland 
Park City Limits north to E. McNichols Rd., E. McNichols Rd. and the Detroit Highland Park City 
limits west to Woodward Ave., Woodward Ave. north to W. Eight Mile Road (M-102). 
 
District Four shall include: 
 
Starting at Conner St. and E. McNichols Rd.: E. McNichols Rd. east and northeast to Gratiot Ave., 
Gratiot Ave. northeast to E. Seven Mile Rd., E. Seven Mile Rd. east to Kelly Rd. and the 
Detroit/Harper Woods City Limit, follow Detroit/Harper Woods City limit to Kingsville St./City 
Limits, Kingsville St. to Mack Ave./Grosse Pointe Farms City Limits, Mack Ave. to Grosse Point 
Park City Limits, Grosse Point Park City Limits south to Detroit River, Detroit River to Burns St., 
Burns St. north to E. Jefferson Ave., E. Jefferson Ave. east to Fischer St., Fischer St.  north to 
Charlevoix St., Charlevoix St. east to Holcomb St., Holcomb St. north to Mack Ave., Mack Ave. 
west to Van Dyke St., Van Dyke St. north to E. Warren Ave., E. Warren Ave. west to Gratiot Ave., 
Gratiot Ave. northeast to Conner St., Conner St. northwest to E. McNichols Rd. 
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District Five shall include, 

Starting at Livernois Ave. and Lodge Fwy. (M-10):  Lodge Fwy. (M-10) east to Alden St., Alden 
St. north to Midland St., Midland St. west to Parkside St., Parkside St. north to Puritan St., Puritan 
St. east to Log Cabin St., Log Cabin St. north to Florence St., Florence St. east to Highland Park 
City Limits, follow Detroit/Highland Park City Limits south then east to Hamtramck City Limits, 
and Hamtramck City Limits south to Chrysler Fwy. (I-75), Chrysler Fwy. (I-75) south to Edsel 
Ford Fwy. (I-94), Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94) east to Mt. Elliott St., Mt. Elliott St. south to Gratiot 
Ave., Gratiot Ave. northeast to E. Warren Ave., E. Warren Ave. east to Van Dyke St., Van Dyke 
St. south to Mack Ave., Mack Ave. east to Holcomb St., Holcomb St. south to Charlevoix St., 
Charlevoix St. west to Fischer St., Fischer St. south to E. Jefferson Ave., E. Jefferson Ave. west 
to Burns St., Burns St. south to the Detroit River, west along the Detroit River to Randolph St. 
(extended), Randolph St. north to Gratiot Ave., Gratiot Ave. northeast to Brush St., Brush St. north 
to Fisher Fwy. (I-75), Fisher Fwy. (I-75) west to John R St., John R St. north to E. Forest Ave., E. 
Forest Ave. and W. Forest Ave. west to Trumbull Ave., Trumbull Ave. north to Edsel Ford Fwy. 
(I-94), Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94) west to Rosa Parks Blvd., Rosa Parks Blvd. south to W. Warren 
Ave., W. Warren Ave. west to Grand River Ave., Grand River Ave. northwest to Edsel Ford 
Freeway (I-94), Edsel Ford Freeway (I-94) west to W. Grand Blvd., W. Grand Blvd. north to 
Milford St., Milford St. west to 30th St., 30th St. north to Moore Place, Moore Place west to 
Boxwood St., Boxwood St. north to Tireman St., Tireman St./W. Grand Blvd. to Jeffries Fwy. (I-
96), Jeffries Fwy. (I-96) northwest to Livernois Ave., Livernois Ave. north to W. Grand River 
Ave., W. Grand River Ave. northwest to American St., American St. north to Burlingame St., 
Burlingame St. east to Livernois Ave., Livernois Ave. north to Lodge Fwy. (M-10). 

District Six shall include: 

Starting at Oakman Blvd. and W. Grand River Ave.: W. Grand River Ave. southeast to Livernois 
Ave., Livernois Ave. south to Jeffries Fwy. (I-96), Jeffries Fwy. (I-96) southeast to W. Grand 
Blvd./Tireman St., W. Grand Blvd./Tireman St. west to Boxwood St., Boxwood St. south to 
Moore Place, Moore Place east to 30th St., 30th St. south to Milford St., Milford St. east to W. 
Grand Blvd., W. Grand Blvd. south to Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94), Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94) east to W. 
Grand River Ave., W. Grand River Ave. southeast to W. Warren Ave., W. Warren Ave. east to 
Rosa Parks Blvd., Rosa Parks Blvd. north to Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94), Edsel Ford Fwy. (I-94) east 
to Trumbull St., Trumbull St. south to W. Forest Ave., W. Forest/E. Forest Ave. east to John R St., 
John R St. south to Fisher Fwy. (I-75), Fisher Fwy. east to Brush St., Brush St. south to Gratiot 
Ave., Gratiot Ave. southwest to Randolph St., Randolph St. (extended) to Detroit River, follow the 
Detroit River southwest to City Limit, River Rouge City Limit to Lincoln Park City Limit to 
Melvindale City Limit to Dearborn City Limit, Dearborn City Limit north to intersection of 
Tireman St. and Roselawn St., Roselawn St. north to Joy Rd., Joy Rd. east to Roselawn St., 
Roselawn St. north to W. Chicago Blvd., W. Chicago Blvd. west to Cloverlawn St., Cloverlawn 
St./Oakman Blvd. north to W Grand River Ave.
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District Seven shall include: 
 
Starting at W. Warren Ave. and the City Limit/Rouge River: Western Detroit City Limit north to 
CSX Railway, CSX Railway east to Evergreen Ave., Evergreen Ave. north to Jeffries Fwy. (I-96), 
Jeffries Fwy. (I-96) east to Shirley St., Shirley St. north to Tyler St., Tyler St. west to Ardmore St., 
Ardmore St. north to Puritan St., Puritan St. east to Meyers Rd., Meyers Rd. south to Lyndon St., 
Lyndon St. east to Livernois Ave., Livernois Ave. south to Burlingame St., Burlingame St. west 
to American St., American St. south to W. Grand River Ave., W. Grand River Ave. northwest to 
Oakman Blvd., Oakman Blvd./Cloverlawn St., south to W. Chicago Blvd., W. Chicago Blvd. east 
to Roselawn St., Roselawn St. south to Joy. Rd., Joy Rd. west to Roselawn St., Roselawn St. south 
to Tireman St./Detroit Southern City Limit with Dearborn, follow Detroit Southern City Limits 
with Dearborn generally west to W. Warren Ave. 
 

 


